
 

 

NEW ZEALAND INDOOR BOWLS INC 

2024 NATIONAL PROGRAMME 
 

Saturday 10 February 
NZIB Executive Meeting 
 

Friday 19 April 

Applications close for National Umpires Examinations 
 

Sunday 21 April to Sunday 28 April 
National Promotional Week 

 
Friday 26 April 

Entries close with District Secretaries for - 
2024 South Island Championships 

2024 New Zealand Open and Masters Championships 
 

Saturday 27 April (online) 
NZIB Executive Meeting 

 
Wednesday 1 May 

Online entries close for - 
2024 South Island Championships 

2024 New Zealand Open and Masters Championships 

 
Sunday 5 May (or preceding week) 

National Umpires examination 
 

Tuesday 7 May 
Nominations close for Northern Zone and Southern Zone Academy and Masters 

Teams 

 

Thursday 9 to Saturday 11 May 

New Zealand vs Australia Trans-Tasman International at Pukekohe 
 

Wednesday 22 May 
Announce Northern Zone and Southern Zone Academy and Masters Teams 

Nominations close for the North and South Island Representative Teams 
 

Saturday 1 June to Monday 3 June 
South Island Championships at Ashburton 
 

Saturday 15 June to Saturday 22 June 

74th National Championships at Whangarei 
North and South Island Representative Teams announced at the National 

Championships 
 

During National Championships - (date and time to be determined) 
Academy Northern v Southern Zone Fixture 

Masters Northern v Southern Zone Fixture 
District Challenge 



 

 

Friday 5 July to Sunday 7 July 

Zone Finals - New Zealand Mixed Pairs, New Zealand Mixed Fours, 
NZ Henselite Champion of Champion Singles and National Masters Fours 

 
Monday 8 July 

Entries close for New Zealand Mixed Pairs, New Zealand Mixed Fours, 
NZ Henselite Champion of Champion Singles, National Masters Fours, New 

Zealand 1-5 Year Singles and New Zealand 1-5 Year Pairs 

 
Saturday 13 July (online) 

NZIB Executive Meeting 
 

Monday 15 July 
Entries close for New Zealand Junior Singles 

 
Tuesday 23 July 

Entries close for North Island Secondary Schools Championships and South 
Island Secondary Schools Championships 

 
Friday 26 July 

District Affiliation Fees due 
 

Saturday 27 July to Sunday 28 July 

North Island Secondary Schools Championships at Mount Maunganui 
South Island Secondary Schools Championships at Dunedin 

 
Sunday 28 July (or preceding week) 

National Umpires examination 
 

Saturday 3 August 
North Island vs South Island Inter-Island Test at Thames Valley 

 
Wednesday 7 August 

Entries close for National Secondary Schools Championships 
 

Thursday 15 August 
Notices of Motion close with National Office for the 2024 Annual General 

Meeting 

 
Friday 16 August to Sunday 18 August 

‘Super Finals Weekend’ at Wellington 
New Zealand Mixed Pairs and Mixed Fours 

New Zealand 1-5 Year Singles and Pairs 
NZ Henselite Champion of Champions Singles 

National Masters Fours 
 

Thursday 5 September to Friday 6 September 
National Secondary Schools Championships at Auckland 

  



 

 

Saturday 7 September 

New Zealand Junior Singles Final at Auckland 
 

Friday 13 September to Sunday 15 September 
National Inter-Provincial Championships 

Divisions 1-3 at Wellington 
Division 4 North at Taupo 

Division 4 South at Christchurch 

 
Saturday 12 October 

NZIB Executive Meeting 
 

Tuesday 22 October 
Nominations for NZIB Executive close with National Office 

 
Saturday 7 December 

New Zealand Indoor Bowls Inc. 76th Annual General Meeting at Wellington 
 

Sunday 8 December 
NZIB Executive Meeting 

 
Administration Officer 

New Zealand Indoor Bowls Inc. 

National Office 
PO Box 62502 

Greenlane 
AUCKLAND 1546 

 
Email:  office@nzindoorbowls.co.nz 

 

Website:  www.nzindoorbowls.co.nz 
 

http://www.nzindoorbowls.co.nz/

